eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson

Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha

Enigma

Nashville

Ray City

Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken

Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2022 LARP

Factor

0.00240867
0.00177738
0.03059070

0.00470374
0.04127333

0.01084811
0.02991210

0.00092526
0.00155029
0.00586192
0.00097677
0.05383769

0.00130870
0.00205016
0.04711688

0.00038866
0.00086462
0.00037352
0.00520990
0.04974521

January 2022

2/28/2022
$5,208,965.24
$1,302,241.31

Amount
Received

$3,136.67
$2,314.58
$39,836.48

$6,125.40
$53,747.84

$14,126.86
$38,952.77

$1,204.90
$2,018.85
$7,633.63
$1,271.99
$70,109.66

$1,704.24
$2,669.80
$61,357.54

$506.13
$1,125.95
$486.42
$6,784.55
$64,780.27

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Jun 30, 2022

TD11 - Southern Georgia
March 2022

February 2022
3/31/2022
$5,462,894.78
$1,365,723.70

4/29/2022
$6,269,303.40
$1,567,325.85

Amount Amount
Received Received
$3,289.58 $3,775.17
$2,427.41 $2,785.73
$41,778.45 $47,945.60
$6,424.00 $7,372.29
$56,367.97 $64,688.76
$14,815.52 $17,002.52
$40,851.67 $46,882.01
$1,263.64 $1,450.18
$2,117.27 $2,429.81
$8,005.76 $9,187.54
$1,334.00 $1,530.91
$73,527.41 $84,381.20
$1,787.32 $2,051.16
$2,799.95 $3,213.27
$64,348.64 $73,847.50
$530.81 $609.16
$1,180.84 $1,355.15
$510.13 $585.43
$7,115.28 $8,165.61
$67,938.21 $77,966.95
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April 2022

5/31/2022
$5,933,705.85
$1,483,426.46

Amount
Received

$3,573.08
$2,636.61
$45,379.06

$6,977.65
$61,225.96

$16,092.37
$44,372.40

$1,372.55
$2,299.74
$8,695.73
$1,448.96
$79,864.25

$1,941.36
$3,041.26
$69,894.42

$576.55
$1,282.60
$554.10
$7,728.50
$73,793.36

May 2022

6/30/2022
$6,100,715.19
$1,525,178.80

Amount
Received

$3,673.65
$2,710.82
$46,656.29

$7,174.04
$62,949.21

$16,545.31
$45,621.30

$1,411.18
$2,364.47
$8,940.48
$1,489.75
$82,112.10

$1,996.00
$3,126.86
$71,861.66

$592.78
$1,318.70
$569.69
$7,946.03
$75,870.34

June 2022

7/29/2022
$6,327,306.16
$1,581,826.54

Amount
Received

$3,810.10
$2,811.51
$48,389.19

$7,440.50
$65,287.26

$17,159.83
$47,315.76

$1,463.59
$2,452.29
$9,272.54
$1,545.08
$85,161.89

$2,070.14
$3,243.00
$74,530.73

$614.80
$1,367.68
$590.85
$8,241.16
$78,688.29

$35,302,890.62
$8,825,722.66

Period Total

$21,258.25
$15,686.66
$269,985.07

$41,513.88
$364,267.00

$95,742.41
$263,995.91

$8,166.04
$13,682.43
$51,735.68
$8,620.69
$475,156.51

$11,550.22
$18,094.14
$415,840.49

$3,430.23
$7,630.92
$3,296.62
$45,981.13
$439,037.42

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Jul 29, 2022



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Folkston
Homeland
Charlton County (Unincorporated)

Clinch County
Argyle
DuPont
Fargo
Homerville
Clinch County (Unincorporated)

Coffee County
Ambrose

Broxton
Douglas
Nicholls
Coffee County (Unincorporated)

Cook County
Adel

Cecil

Lenox

Sparks

Cook County (Unincorporated)

Echols County
Echols (Unincorporated)

Irwin County
Ocilla

Irwin County (Unincorporated)

Lanier County

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2022 LARP

Factor

0.00437526
0.00225414
0.03163832

0.00032526
0.00028147
0.00075250
0.00285710
0.03206766

0.00093293
0.00185146
0.01358354
0.00280474
0.08991549

0.00729619
0.00051146
0.00138474
0.00239471
0.03312511

0.01378644

0.00449784
0.03733565

January 2022

2/28/2022
$5,208,965.24
$1,302,241.31

Amount
Received

$5,697.65
$2,935.43
$41,200.73

$423.56
$366.54
$979.94
$3,720.63
$41,759.83

$1,214.90
$2,411.05
$17,689.05
$3,652.45
$117,091.68

$9,501.40
$666.04
$1,803.27
$3,118.50
$43,136.88

$17,953.27

$5,857.28
$48,620.03

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Jun 30, 2022

TD11 - Southern Georgia
March 2022

February 2022

3/31/2022
$5,462,894.78
$1,365,723.70

Amount
Received

$5,975.40
$3,078.53
$43,209.21

$444.21
$384.41
$1,027.71
$3,902.01
$43,795.57

$1,274.12
$2,528.58
$18,551.37
$3,830.50
$122,799.73

$9,964.58
$698.51
$1,891.17
$3,270.52
$45,239.74

$18,828.47

$6,142.81
$50,990.18

4/29/2022
$6,269,303.40
$1,567,325.85

Amount
Received

$6,857.46
$3,532.97
$49,587.56

$509.78
$441.15
$1,179.42
$4,478.01
$50,260.47

$1,462.20
$2,901.84
$21,289.84
$4,395.94
$140,926.90

$11,435.50
$801.62
$2,170.34
$3,753.30
$51,917.83

$21,607.84

$7,049.59
$58,517.13
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April 2022

5/31/2022
$5,933,705.85
$1,483,426.46

Amount
Received

$6,490.38
$3,343.85
$46,933.13

$482.49
$417.53
$1,116.28
$4,238.30
$47,570.02

$1,383.93
$2,746.50
$20,150.19
$4,160.62
$133,383.07

$10,823.36
$758.71
$2,054.16
$3,552.38
$49,138.66

$20,451.17

$6,672.22
$55,384.69

May 2022

6/30/2022
$6,100,715.19
$1,525,178.80

Amount
Received

$6,673.06
$3,437.97
$48,254.10

$496.07
$429.29
$1,147.70
$4,357.59
$48,908.92

$1,422.88
$2,823.81
$20,717.33
$4,277.73
$137,137.21

$11,127.99
$780.06
$2,111.98
$3,652.37
$50,521.71

$21,026.78

$6,860.02
$56,943.54

June 2022

7/29/2022
$6,327,306.16
$1,581,826.54

Amount
Received

$6,920.91
$3,565.66
$50,046.34

$514.50
$445.23
$1,190.33
$4,519.44
$50,725.48

$1,475.73
$2,928.69
$21,486.81
$4,436.61
$142,230.71

$11,541.30
$809.04
$2,190.42
$3,788.02
$52,398.17

$21,807.75

$7,114.81
$59,058.52

$35,302,890.62

$8,825,722.66

Period Total

$38,614.86
$19,894.41
$279,231.07

$2,870.61
$2,484.15
$6,641.38
$25,215.98
$283,020.29

$8,233.76
$16,340.47
$119,884.59
$24,753.85
$793,569.30

$64,394.13
$4,513.98
$12,221.34
$21,135.09
$292,352.99

$121,675.28

$39,696.73
$329,514.09

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Jul 29, 2022



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Lakeland
Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County
Dasher

Hahira

Lake Park

Remerton

Valdosta

Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear

Offerman

Patterson

Waycross (2)

Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty
Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn

Rebecca
Sycamore
Turner County (Unincorporated)

Ware County
Waycross (1)
Ware County (Unincorporated)

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2022 LARP

Factor

0.00338064
0.02039540

0.00078864
0.00318384
0.00140642
0.00066933
0.04878327
0.08707767

0.00477447
0.00126298
0.00133903
0.00000000
0.05287330

0.00171494
0.01815992
0.00088003
0.05209542

0.00433426
0.00037962
0.00061974
0.03160817

0.01849548
0.07008178

January 2022

2/28/2022
$5,208,965.24
$1,302,241.31

Amount
Received

$4,402.41
$26,559.74

$1,027.00
$4,146.13
$1,831.50
$871.63
$63,527.58
$113,396.14

$6,217.52
$1,644.71
$1,743.74
$0.00
$68,853.80

$2,233.26
$23,648.60
$1,146.02
$67,840.81

$5,644.25
$494.36
$807.05
$41,161.47

$24,085.57
$91,263.38

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Jun 30, 2022

TD11 - Southern Georgia
February 2022

3/31/2022
$5,462,894.78
$1,365,723.70

March 2022

4/29/2022
$6,269,303.40
$1,567,325.85

Amount Amount

Received Received
$4,617.02 $5,298.56
$27,854.49 $31,966.24
$1,077.07 $1,236.06
$4,348.24 $4,990.11
$1,920.78 $2,204.32
$914.12 $1,049.06
$66,624.46 $76,459.27
$118,924.04 $136,479.08
$6,520.61 $7,483.16
$1,724.89 $1,979.51
$1,828.74 $2,098.69
$0.00 $0.00
$72,210.32 $82,869.70
$2,342.13 $2,687.87
$24,801.44 $28,462.52
$1,201.88 $1,379.30
$71,147.95 $81,650.50
$5,919.40 $6,793.20
$518.46 $594.99
$846.39 $971.34
$43,168.03 $49,540.31
$25,259.71 $28,988.44
$95,712.34 $109,840.98
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April 2022

5/31/2022
$5,933,705.85
$1,483,426.46

Amount
Received

$5,014.93
$30,255.08

$1,169.89
$4,722.99
$2,086.32
$992.90
$72,366.39
$129,173.32

$7,082.58
$1,873.54
$1,986.35
$0.00
$78,433.66

$2,543.98
$26,938.91
$1,305.47
$77,279.72

$6,429.56
$563.14
$919.34
$46,888.40

$27,436.68
$103,961.16

May 2022

6/30/2022
$6,100,715.19
$1,525,178.80

Amount
Received

$5,156.08
$31,106.64

$1,202.82
$4,855.92
$2,145.04
$1,020.85
$74,403.20
$132,809.02

$7,281.93
$1,926.28
$2,042.26
$0.00
$80,641.24

$2,615.59
$27,697.13
$1,342.21
$79,454.83

$6,610.52
$578.99
$945.21
$48,208.12

$28,208.91
$106,887.24

June 2022

7/29/2022
$6,327,306.16
$1,581,826.54

Amount
Received

$5,347.58
$32,261.99

$1,247.50
$5,036.28
$2,224.71
$1,058.76
$77,166.66
$137,741.77

$7,552.39
$1,997.82
$2,118.11
$0.00
$83,636.39

$2,712.73
$28,725.85
$1,392.06
$82,405.92

$6,856.05
$600.49
$980.32
$49,998.65

$29,256.64
$110,857.21

$35,302,890.62

$8,825,722.66

Period Total

$29,836.58
$180,004.18

$6,960.34
$28,099.67
$12,412.67
$5,907.32
$430,547.56
$768,523.37

$42,138.19
$11,146.75
$11,817.89
$0.00
$466,645.11

$15,135.56
$160,274.45
$7,766.94
$459,779.73

$38,252.98
$3,350.43
$5,469.65
$278,964.98

$163,235.95
$618,522.31

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Jul 29, 2022



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Total Distributions

FY2022 LARP

January 2022

2/28/2022
$5,208,965.24
$1,302,241.31

Amount
Received

$1,302,241.31

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Jun 30, 2022

TD11 - Southern Georgia
February 2022

3/31/2022
$5,462,894.78
$1,365,723.70

Amount
Received

$1,365,723.70

March 2022

4/29/2022
$6,269,303.40
$1,567,325.85

Amount
Received

$1,567,325.85

April 2022

5/31/2022
$5,933,705.85
$1,483,426.46

Amount
Received

$1,483,426.46

May 2022

6/30/2022
$6,100,715.19
$1,525,178.80

Amount
Received

$1,525,178.80

June 2022

7/29/2022
$6,327,306.16
$1,581,826.54

Amount
Received

$1,581,826.54

$35,302,890.62
$8,825,722.66

Period Total

$8,825,722.66

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and
that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones

shown on the report.
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Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Jul 29, 2022



