			TD11 - Sout	thern Georgia	3			
Tax Collection Month		January 2022	February 2022	March 2022	April 2022	May 2022	June 2022	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2022	3/31/2022	4/29/2022	5/31/2022	6/30/2022	7/29/2022	
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,208,965.24	\$5,462,894.78	\$6,269,303.40	\$5,933,705.85	\$6,100,715.19	\$6,327,306.16	\$35,302,890.62
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,302,241.31	\$1,365,723.70	\$1,567,325.85	\$1,483,426.46	\$1,525,178.80	\$1,581,826.54	\$8,825,722.66
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2022 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Atkinson County								
Pearson	0.00240867	\$3,136.67	\$3,289.58	\$3,775.17	\$3,573.08	\$3,673.65	\$3,810.10	\$21,258.25
Willacoochee	0.00177738	\$2,314.58	\$2,427.41	\$2,785.73	\$2,636.61	\$2,710.82	\$2,811.51	\$15,686.66
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	0.03059070	\$39,836.48	\$41,778.45	\$47,945.60	\$45,379.06	\$46,656.29	\$48,389.19	\$269,985.07
Bacon County								
Alma	0.00470374	\$6,125.40	\$6,424.00	\$7,372.29	\$6,977.65	\$7,174.04	\$7,440.50	\$41,513.88
Bacon County (Unincorporated)	0.04127333	\$53,747.84	\$56,367.97	\$64,688.76	\$61,225.96	\$62,949.21	\$65,287.26	\$364,267.00
Ben Hill County								
Fitzgerald (1)	0.01084811	\$14,126.86	\$14,815.52	\$17,002.52	\$16,092.37	\$16,545.31	\$17,159.83	\$95,742.41
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	0.02991210	\$38,952.77	\$40,851.67	\$46,882.01	\$44,372.40	\$45,621.30	\$47,315.76	\$263,995.91
Berrien County								
Alapaha	0.00092526	\$1,204.90	\$1,263.64	\$1,450.18	\$1,372.55	\$1,411.18	\$1,463.59	\$8,166.04
Enigma	0.00155029	\$2,018.85	\$2,117.27	\$2,429.81	\$2,299.74	\$2,364.47	\$2,452.29	\$13,682.43
Nashville	0.00586192	\$7,633.63	\$8,005.76	\$9,187.54	\$8,695.73	\$8,940.48	\$9,272.54	\$51,735.68
Ray City	0.00097677	\$1,271.99	\$1,334.00	\$1,530.91	\$1,448.96	\$1,489.75	\$1,545.08	\$8,620.69
Berrien County (Unincorporated)	0.05383769	\$70,109.66	\$73,527.41	\$84,381.20	\$79,864.25	\$82,112.10	\$85,161.89	\$475,156.51
Brantley County								
Hoboken	0.00130870	\$1,704.24	\$1,787.32	\$2,051.16	\$1,941.36	\$1,996.00	\$2,070.14	\$11,550.22
Nahunta	0.00205016	\$2,669.80	\$2,799.95	\$3,213.27	\$3,041.26	\$3,126.86	\$3,243.00	\$18,094.14
Brantley County (Unincorporated)	0.04711688	\$61,357.54	\$64,348.64	\$73,847.50	\$69,894.42	\$71,861.66	\$74,530.73	\$415,840.49
Brooks County								
Barwick (1)	0.00038866	\$506.13	\$530.81	\$609.16	\$576.55	\$592.78	\$614.80	\$3,430.23
Morven	0.00086462	\$1,125.95	\$1,180.84	\$1,355.15	\$1,282.60	\$1,318.70	\$1,367.68	\$7,630.92
Pavo (1)	0.00037352	\$486.42	\$510.13	\$585.43	\$554.10	\$569.69	\$590.85	\$3,296.62
Quitman	0.00520990	\$6,784.55	\$7,115.28	\$8,165.61	\$7,728.50	\$7,946.03	\$8,241.16	\$45,981.13
Brooks County (Unincorporated)	0.04974521	\$64,780.27	\$67,938.21	\$77,966.95	\$73,793.36	\$75,870.34	\$78,688.29	\$439,037.42

Charlton County

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

TD11 - Southern Georgia

TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions \$5,208,965.24 \$1,302,241.31 \$5,462,894.78 \$1,365,723.70 \$6,269,303.40 \$1,567,325.85 \$5,933,705.85 \$1,483,426.46 \$6,100,715.19 \$1,525,178.80 \$6,327,306.16 \$1,581,826.54 \$35,302,890.62 \$8,825,722.66 Name of Local Jurisdiction FY2022 LARP Factor Amount Received Amount S3,66,6673.06 Amount S3,565,666 S3,8614.86 S19,894.41 </th <th>Tax Collection Month</th> <th></th> <th>January 2022</th> <th>February 2022</th> <th>March 2022</th> <th>April 2022</th> <th>May 2022</th> <th>June 2022</th> <th></th>	Tax Collection Month		January 2022	February 2022	March 2022	April 2022	May 2022	June 2022	
25% to Local Jurisdictions \$1,302,241.31 \$1,365,723.70 \$1,567,325.85 \$1,483,426.46 \$1,525,178.80 \$1,581,826.54 \$8,825,722.66 Name of Local Jurisdiction FY2022 LARP Factor Amount Received A	Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2022	3/31/2022	4/29/2022	5/31/2022	6/30/2022	7/29/2022	
Name of Local JurisdictionFY2022 LARP FactorAmount ReceivedAmou									
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Received Received Period Total Folkston 0.00437526 \$5,697.65 \$5,975.40 \$6,857.46 \$6,490.38 \$6,673.06 \$6,920.91 \$38,614.86 Homeland 0.00225414 \$2,935.43 \$3,078.53 \$3,532.97 \$3,343.85 \$3,437.97 \$3,565.66 \$19,894.41	25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,302,241.31	\$1,365,723.70	\$1,567,325.85	\$1,483,426.46	\$1,525,178.80	\$1,581,826.54	\$8,825,722.66
Folkston0.00437526\$5,697.65\$5,975.40\$6,857.46\$6,490.38\$6,673.06\$6,920.91\$38,614.86Homeland0.00225414\$2,935.43\$3,078.53\$3,532.97\$3,343.85\$3,437.97\$3,565.66\$19,894.41		-							
Homeland 0.00225414 \$2,935.43 \$3,078.53 \$3,532.97 \$3,343.85 \$3,437.97 \$3,565.66 \$19,894.41	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
					. ,		. ,	. ,	
Charlton County (Unincorporated) 0.02162922 \$41,200.72 \$42,200.21 \$40,597.56 \$46,022.12 \$40,254.10 \$50,046.24 \$270,221.07									
Chanton County (Onincorporated) 0.03103032 $\phi 41,200.73$ $\phi 43,209.21$ $\phi 49,307.50$ $\phi 40,955.15$ $\phi 40,254.10$ $\phi 50,040.54$ $\phi 279,251.07$	Charlton County (Unincorporated)	0.03163832	\$41,200.73	\$43,209.21	\$49,587.56	\$46,933.13	\$48,254.10	\$50,046.34	\$279,231.07
Clinch County	Clinch County								
Argyle 0.00032526 \$423.56 \$444.21 \$509.78 \$482.49 \$496.07 \$514.50 \$2,870.61	Argyle	0.00032526	\$423.56					\$514.50	\$2,870.61
DuPont 0.00028147 \$366.54 \$384.41 \$441.15 \$417.53 \$429.29 \$445.23 \$2,484.15	DuPont	0.00028147	\$366.54	\$384.41	\$441.15	\$417.53	\$429.29	\$445.23	\$2,484.15
Fargo 0.00075250 \$979.94 \$1,027.71 \$1,179.42 \$1,116.28 \$1,147.70 \$1,190.33 \$6,641.38	Fargo	0.00075250			\$1,179.42		\$1,147.70	\$1,190.33	\$6,641.38
Homerville 0.00285710 \$3,720.63 \$3,902.01 \$4,478.01 \$4,238.30 \$4,357.59 \$4,519.44 \$25,215.98	Homerville	0.00285710	\$3,720.63	\$3,902.01	\$4,478.01	\$4,238.30	\$4,357.59	\$4,519.44	\$25,215.98
Clinch County (Unincorporated) 0.03206766 \$41,759.83 \$43,795.57 \$50,260.47 \$47,570.02 \$48,908.92 \$50,725.48 \$283,020.29	Clinch County (Unincorporated)	0.03206766	\$41,759.83	\$43,795.57	\$50,260.47	\$47,570.02	\$48,908.92	\$50,725.48	\$283,020.29
Coffee County	Coffee County								
Ambrose 0.00093293 \$1,214.90 \$1,274.12 \$1,462.20 \$1,383.93 \$1,422.88 \$1,475.73 \$8,233.76	Ambrose	0.00093293	\$1,214.90	\$1,274.12	\$1,462.20	\$1,383.93	\$1,422.88	\$1,475.73	\$8,233.76
Broxton 0.00185146 \$2,411.05 \$2,528.58 \$2,901.84 \$2,746.50 \$2,823.81 \$2,928.69 \$16,340.47	Broxton		\$2,411.05		\$2,901.84			\$2,928.69	\$16,340.47
Douglas 0.01358354 \$17,689.05 \$18,551.37 \$21,289.84 \$20,150.19 \$20,717.33 \$21,486.81 \$119,884.59		0.01358354	\$17,689.05		\$21,289.84		\$20,717.33	\$21,486.81	\$119,884.59
Nicholls 0.00280474 \$3,652.45 \$3,830.50 \$4,395.94 \$4,160.62 \$4,277.73 \$4,436.61 \$24,753.85	Nicholls	0.00280474	\$3,652.45	\$3,830.50	\$4,395.94	\$4,160.62	\$4,277.73	\$4,436.61	\$24,753.85
Coffee County (Unincorporated) 0.08991549 \$117,091.68 \$122,799.73 \$140,926.90 \$133,383.07 \$137,137.21 \$142,230.71 \$793,569.30	Coffee County (Unincorporated)	0.08991549	\$117,091.68	\$122,799.73	\$140,926.90	\$133,383.07	\$137,137.21	\$142,230.71	\$793,569.30
Cook County	Cook County								
Adel 0.00729619 \$9,501.40 \$9,964.58 \$11,435.50 \$10,823.36 \$11,127.99 \$11,541.30 \$64,394.13	Adel	0.00729619	\$9,501.40	\$9,964.58	\$11,435.50	\$10,823.36	\$11,127.99	\$11,541.30	\$64,394.13
Cecil 0.00051146 \$666.04 \$698.51 \$801.62 \$758.71 \$780.06 \$809.04 \$4,513.98	Cecil	0.00051146	\$666.04	\$698.51	\$801.62	\$758.71	\$780.06	\$809.04	\$4,513.98
Lenox 0.00138474 \$1,803.27 \$1,891.17 \$2,170.34 \$2,054.16 \$2,111.98 \$2,190.42 \$12,221.34	Lenox	0.00138474			\$2,170.34	\$2,054.16	\$2,111.98	\$2,190.42	\$12,221.34
Sparks 0.00239471 \$3,118.50 \$3,270.52 \$3,753.30 \$3,552.38 \$3,652.37 \$3,788.02 \$21,135.09	Sparks	0.00239471	\$3,118.50	\$3,270.52	\$3,753.30	\$3,552.38	\$3,652.37	\$3,788.02	\$21,135.09
Cook County (Unincorporated) 0.03312511 \$43,136.88 \$45,239.74 \$51,917.83 \$49,138.66 \$50,521.71 \$52,398.17 \$292,352.99	Cook County (Unincorporated)	0.03312511	\$43,136.88	\$45,239.74	\$51,917.83	\$49,138.66	\$50,521.71	\$52,398.17	\$292,352.99
Echols County	Echols County								
Echols (Unincorporated) 0.01378644 \$17,953.27 \$18,828.47 \$21,607.84 \$20,451.17 \$21,026.78 \$21,807.75 \$121,675.28	Echols (Unincorporated)	0.01378644	\$17,953.27	\$18,828.47	\$21,607.84	\$20,451.17	\$21,026.78	\$21,807.75	\$121,675.28
Irwin County	Irwin County								
Ocilla 0.00449784 \$5,857.28 \$6,142.81 \$7,049.59 \$6,672.22 \$6,860.02 \$7,114.81 \$39,696.73	Ocilla	0.00449784	\$5,857.28	\$6,142.81	\$7,049.59	\$6,672.22	\$6,860.02	\$7,114.81	\$39,696.73
Irwin County (Unincorporated) 0.03733565 \$48,620.03 \$50,990.18 \$58,517.13 \$55,384.69 \$56,943.54 \$59,058.52 \$329,514.09	Irwin County (Unincorporated)	0.03733565	\$48,620.03	\$50,990.18	\$58,517.13	\$55,384.69	\$56,943.54	\$59,058.52	\$329,514.09

Lanier County

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		January 2022	February 2022	March 2022	April 2022	May 2022	June 2022	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2022	3/31/2022	4/29/2022	5/31/2022	6/30/2022	7/29/2022	
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,208,965.24	\$5,462,894.78	\$6,269,303.40	\$5,933,705.85	\$6,100,715.19	\$6,327,306.16	\$35,302,890.62
25% to Local Jurisdictions	3	\$1,302,241.31	\$1,365,723.70	\$1,567,325.85	\$1,483,426.46	\$1,525,178.80	\$1,581,826.54	\$8,825,722.66
	FY2022 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Lakeland	0.00338064	\$4,402.41	\$4,617.02	\$5,298.56	\$5,014.93	\$5,156.08	\$5,347.58	\$29,836.58
Lanier County (Unincorporated)	0.02039540	\$26,559.74	\$27,854.49	\$31,966.24	\$30,255.08	\$31,106.64	\$32,261.99	\$180,004.18
Lowndes County								
Dasher	0.00078864	\$1,027.00	\$1.077.07	\$1,236.06	\$1,169.89	\$1,202.82	\$1,247.50	\$6,960.34
Hahira	0.00318384	\$4,146.13	\$4,348.24	\$4,990.11	\$4,722.99	\$4,855.92	\$5,036.28	\$28,099.67
Lake Park	0.00140642	\$1,831.50	\$1,920.78	\$2,204.32	\$2,086.32	\$2,145.04	\$2,224.71	\$12,412.67
Remerton	0.00066933	\$871.63	\$914.12	\$1,049.06	\$992.90	\$1,020.85	\$1,058.76	\$5,907.32
Valdosta	0.04878327	\$63,527.58	\$66,624.46	\$76,459.27	\$72,366.39	\$74,403.20	\$77,166.66	\$430,547.56
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	0.08707767	\$113,396.14	\$118,924.04	\$136,479.08	\$129,173.32	\$132,809.02	\$137,741.77	\$768,523.37
	0.00101101	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	\$110,0 <u>2</u> 1101	¢100, 110.00	\$120,110.0 <u>2</u>	\$102,000.0 <u>2</u>	<i>Q</i> 101,1 1111	\$100,0 <u>2</u> 0.01
Pierce County								
Blackshear	0.00477447	\$6,217.52	\$6,520.61	\$7,483.16	\$7,082.58	\$7,281.93	\$7,552.39	\$42,138.19
Offerman	0.00126298	\$1,644.71	\$1,724.89	\$1,979.51	\$1,873.54	\$1,926.28	\$1,997.82	\$11,146.75
Patterson	0.00133903	\$1,743.74	\$1,828.74	\$2,098.69	\$1,986.35	\$2,042.26	\$2,118.11	\$11,817.89
Waycross (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pierce County (Unincorporated)	0.05287330	\$68,853.80	\$72,210.32	\$82,869.70	\$78,433.66	\$80,641.24	\$83,636.39	\$466,645.11
Tift County								
Omega (1)	0.00171494	\$2,233.26	\$2,342.13	\$2,687.87	\$2,543.98	\$2,615.59	\$2,712.73	\$15,135.56
Tifton	0.01815992	\$23,648.60	\$24,801.44	\$28,462.52	\$26,938.91	\$27,697.13	\$28,725.85	\$160,274.45
Ту Ту	0.00088003	\$23,048.00	\$24,801.44 \$1,201.88	\$1,379.30	\$1,305.47	\$1,342.21	\$1,392.06	\$7,766.94
Tift County (Unincorporated)	0.05209542	\$67,840.81	\$71,147.95	\$81,650.50	\$77,279.72	\$79,454.83		\$459,779.73
The County (Unincorporated)	0.05209542	۵07,040.01 پې	Φ/1,147.95	φ61,050.50	\$77,279.72	¢79,454.63	\$82,405.92	\$459,779.73
Turner County								
Ashburn	0.00433426	\$5,644.25	\$5,919.40	\$6,793.20	\$6,429.56	\$6,610.52	\$6,856.05	\$38,252.98
Rebecca	0.00037962	\$494.36	\$518.46	\$594.99	\$563.14	\$578.99	\$600.49	\$3,350.43
Sycamore	0.00061974	\$807.05	\$846.39	\$971.34	\$919.34	\$945.21	\$980.32	\$5,469.65
Turner County (Unincorporated)	0.03160817	\$41,161.47	\$43,168.03	\$49,540.31	\$46,888.40	\$48,208.12	\$49,998.65	\$278,964.98
Ware County								
Ware County	0 04 9 405 49	¢04 005 57	Ф <u>Э</u> Е ЭЕО 74	¢00,000,44	¢07 406 00	¢00.000.04	¢00.056.04	¢160 005 05
Waycross (1)	0.01849548	\$24,085.57	\$25,259.71	\$28,988.44 \$100.840.08	\$27,436.68	\$28,208.91	\$29,256.64	\$163,235.95 \$648,522,24
Ware County (Unincorporated)	0.07008178	\$91,263.38	\$95,712.34	\$109,840.98	\$103,961.16	\$106,887.24	\$110,857.21	\$618,522.31

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		January 2022	February 2022	March 2022	April 2022	May 2022	June 2022	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2022	3/31/2022	4/29/2022	5/31/2022	6/30/2022	7/29/2022	
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,208,965.24	\$5,462,894.78	\$6,269,303.40	\$5,933,705.85	\$6,100,715.19	\$6,327,306.16	\$35,302,890.62
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,302,241.31	\$1,365,723.70	\$1,567,325.85	\$1,483,426.46	\$1,525,178.80	\$1,581,826.54	\$8,825,722.66
	FY2022 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.